

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11514/2024

Ramresh S/o Shri Dharmpal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Ashwin Jangid
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Shikha Sharma & Mr.Manoj Kumar on behalf of Mr.GS Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

31/08/2024

Ms.Shikha Sharma & Mr.Manoj Kumar, on behalf of Mr.GS Gill, AAG, have put in appearance for respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply.

Reply be filed within a period of six weeks.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr.GS Gill, AAG in the cause-list as counsel for the respondents.

Let this case be listed after six weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (PANKAJ BHANDARI),J