

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11514/2024

Ramresh S/o Shri Dharmpal
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Sharma Saraswat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

19/05/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks further two weeks' time to submit fresh status report with regard to removal of encroachments from the road in dispute.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 09.07.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J